
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
1320 E. Shaw Ave, Suite 150
Fresno, CA  93710

Regional HR Administrator:
Mailing Address: Scott Woodhouse (559) 221-3242 scott.woodhouse@cdcr.ca.gov

P.O. Box 5359
Fresno, CA  93755 Staff Services Manager II:

Olivia Briones (559) 221-3207 olivia.briones@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(559) 221-3224 Staff Services Manager I:

Luz Gerardo (559) 221-3206 luz.gerardo@cdcr.ca.gov
*Fax: Amy Hemmingson (559) 221-3216 amy.hemmingson@cdcr.ca.gov

(559) 221-3286 Raquel Herrera (559) 221-3222 raquel.herrera@cdcr.ca.gov

Isabel Rodriguez (559) 221-3220 isabel.rodriguez@cdcr.ca.gov

Debra Wilson (559) 221-3257 debra.wilson@cdcr.ca.gov

Certification Unit:
Yolanda Molina, SSA (559) 221-3212 yolanda.molina@cdcr.ca.gov
Sharie Scott, AGPA (559) 221-3210 sharie.scott@cdcr.ca.gov

Jackie Smith, PT II Sup (559) 221-3211 jacqueline.smith@cdcr.ca.gov

Sonja Thomas, SSA (559) 221-3260 sonja.thomas@cdcr.ca.gov

Classification & Pay:
Sheila Costello, AGPA (559) 221-3248 sheila.costello@cdcr.ca.gov
Bridget Matheney, SSA (559) 221-3247 bridget.matheney@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control:
Megan Cornuelle, SSA (559) 221-3250 megan.cornuelle@cdcr.ca.gov

Janice Tibbs, AGPA (559) 221-3221 janice.tibbs@cdcr.ca.gov

Choua Yang, SSA (559) 221-3218 choua.yang2@cdcr.ca.gov

Transactions:
Christina Alfaro (559) 221-3208 christina.alfaro@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Code

083

Last Updated 05/20/2016

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
CALIFORNIA CORRECTIONAL HEALTH CARE SERVICES - CENTRAL REGION

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


